
Girls - 2023 MLHS XC Invite

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Zion Morrison 00:09:38.57 30

2 Trinity Lutheran (Kiel) 00:10:10.67 58

3 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc) 00:10:51.80 88

4 St Johns Newtonburg 00:11:31.10 99

5 Immanuel (Manitowoc) 00:11:37.71 115

6 St. Paul's Lutheran (Algoma) 00:13:22.07 149

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Zion Lutheran Wayside 00:08:49.47 3

St. John Lutheran (Maribel) 00:10:18.81 3

Trinity Lutheran (Brillion) 00:10:07.20 3

St Paul Lutheran - Luxemburg 00:11:27.47 3

Trinity Lutheran Rantoul 00:09:06.84 2

First German 00:09:54.44 2

St. Paul Lutheran (Howards Grove) 00:11:14.08 2

St. Peter Lutheran 00:09:39.38 1

St. Johns (TR) 00:17:20.51 1
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Girls - 2023 MLHS XC Invite

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Zion Morrison 00:09:38.57 14 30

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 994 Hope Muchka 00:09:08.55 2

2 8 993 Madeline Laabs 00:09:14.07 3

3 12 990 Bailey Kiley 00:09:39.37 5

4 15 1000 Audra Wittig 00:09:46.27 7

5 25 991 Jazmine Kiley 00:10:24.58 13

6 28 996 Remington Ripp 00:10:34.92 (16)

7 36 992 Claire Laabs 00:10:53.81 (23)

2 Trinity Lutheran (Kiel) 00:10:10.67 8 58

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 387 Ava Glodowski 00:09:22.79 4

2 16 760 Cameron Steinhardt 00:09:47.66 8

3 21 774 Stella Vandermause 00:10:16.70 11

4 29 389 Ruby Nayes 00:10:41.28 17

5 30 775 Madeline Wusterbarth 00:10:44.90 18

6 31 388 Helena Naumann 00:10:45.20 (19)

7 32 674 Sydney Pipkorn 00:10:46.69 (20)

3 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc) 00:10:51.80 14 88

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 128 Adriel Barthel 00:09:04.68 1

2 18 135 Laila Krause 00:10:09.59 9

3 44 141 Elsie Shaus 00:11:27.35 25

4 47 140 Addelyn Shaus 00:11:40.58 26

5 50 139 Capri Plagenz 00:11:56.81 27

6 52 163 Violet Shaw 00:12:03.08 (28)

7 53 129 Aviya Barthel 00:12:04.34 (29)

4 St Johns Newtonburg 00:11:31.10 7 99

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 333 Brinley Vogt 00:09:39.58 6

2 24 325 Temperance Farmer 00:10:24.02 12

3 26 327 Azalea Fischer 00:10:30.82 14

4 63 331 Lily Steppe 00:13:30.10 33

5 64 324 Kyleigh Burt 00:13:30.99 34

6 65 326 Aleighna Fischer 00:13:31.30 (35)

7 66 330 Georgia Prather 00:14:38.34 (36)

5 Immanuel (Manitowoc) 00:11:37.71 7 115

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 306 Mia Wetenkamp 00:10:16.58 10

2 34 305 Eden Wetenkamp 00:10:49.17 21

3 35 256 Ella Freemyer 00:10:49.79 22

4 57 294 Amelia Robinson 00:12:55.63 30

5 60 302 Patience Stuebs 00:13:17.38 32

6 68 304 Scarlett Weber 00:14:49.66 (37)

7 69 307 Mikaela Yanda 00:14:53.46 (38)

6 St. Paul's Lutheran (Algoma) 00:13:22.07 5 149

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 370 Zoey Vanden Avond 00:10:31.58 15

2 42 368 Adela McKenney 00:11:21.51 24
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Girls - 2023 MLHS XC Invite

3 59 369 Abigail Steiner 00:13:07.46 31

4 73 367 Winry Kavicky 00:15:38.52 39

5 74 366 Katelin Bongle 00:16:11.26 40
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Girls - 2023 MLHS XC Invite

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 789 Amaya O'Connell 7th 00:08:31.73 Zion Lutheran Wayside

2 0 786 Ellie Gosa 6th 00:08:45.26 Zion Lutheran Wayside

3 0 777 Oriya Wieting 6th 00:08:47.20 Trinity Lutheran Rantoul

4 0 345 Hazel Fields 8th 00:08:57.35 St. John Lutheran (Maribel)

5 1 128 Adriel Barthel 8th 00:09:04.68 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

6 2 994 Hope Muchka 8th 00:09:08.55 Zion Morrison

7 0 785 Anna Brazalle 6th 00:09:11.41 Zion Lutheran Wayside

8 3 993 Madeline Laabs 7th 00:09:14.07 Zion Morrison

9 4 387 Ava Glodowski 7th 00:09:22.79 Trinity Lutheran (Kiel)

10 0 776 Iyla Wieting 8th 00:09:26.48 Trinity Lutheran Rantoul

11 0 175 Grace Utecht 5th 00:09:27.18 First German

12 5 990 Bailey Kiley 8th 00:09:39.37 Zion Morrison

13 0 377 Emily Krueger 6th 00:09:39.38 St. Peter Lutheran

14 6 333 Brinley Vogt 7th 00:09:39.58 St Johns Newtonburg

15 7 1000 Audra Wittig 7th 00:09:46.27 Zion Morrison

16 8 760 Cameron Steinhardt 5th 00:09:47.66 Trinity Lutheran (Kiel)

17 0 380 Clara Molitor 7th 00:09:48.32 Trinity Lutheran (Brillion)

18 9 135 Laila Krause 5th 00:10:09.59 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

19 0 381 Adalynn Schisel 7th 00:10:14.22 Trinity Lutheran (Brillion)

20 10 306 Mia Wetenkamp 4th 00:10:16.58 Immanuel (Manitowoc)

21 11 774 Stella Vandermause 5th 00:10:16.70 Trinity Lutheran (Kiel)

22 0 379 Anna Molitor 7th 00:10:19.06 Trinity Lutheran (Brillion)

23 0 173 Kathryn Buege 6th 00:10:21.70 First German

24 12 325 Temperance Farmer 7th 00:10:24.02 St Johns Newtonburg

25 13 991 Jazmine Kiley 6th 00:10:24.58 Zion Morrison

26 14 327 Azalea Fischer 5th 00:10:30.82 St Johns Newtonburg

27 15 370 Zoey Vanden Avond 4th 00:10:31.58 St. Paul's Lutheran (Algoma)

28 (16) 996 Remington Ripp 3rd 00:10:34.92 Zion Morrison

29 17 389 Ruby Nayes 6th 00:10:41.28 Trinity Lutheran (Kiel)

30 18 775 Madeline Wusterbarth 8th 00:10:44.90 Trinity Lutheran (Kiel)

31 (19) 388 Helena Naumann 6th 00:10:45.20 Trinity Lutheran (Kiel)

32 (20) 674 Sydney Pipkorn 8th 00:10:46.69 Trinity Lutheran (Kiel)

33 0 356 Elinor Wall 8th 00:10:48.47 St. Paul Lutheran (Howards Grove)

34 21 305 Eden Wetenkamp 2nd 00:10:49.17 Immanuel (Manitowoc)

35 22 256 Ella Freemyer 5th 00:10:49.79 Immanuel (Manitowoc)

36 (23) 992 Claire Laabs 5th 00:10:53.81 Zion Morrison

37 0 344 Emma Davis 6th 00:10:56.17 St. John Lutheran (Maribel)

38 0 346 Hannah Lukasek 7th 00:11:02.90 St. John Lutheran (Maribel)

39 0 338 Madelyn Duescher 6th 00:11:11.27 St Paul Lutheran - Luxemburg

40 0 847 Kate Beimborn 5th 00:11:12.23 Zion Morrison

41 0 336 Madison Belter 7th 00:11:17.95 St Paul Lutheran - Luxemburg

42 24 368 Adela McKenney 3rd 00:11:21.51 St. Paul's Lutheran (Algoma)

43 0 989 Kailey Gagnon 4th 00:11:22.44 Zion Morrison

44 25 141 Elsie Shaus 5th 00:11:27.35 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

45 0 800 Hailey Beimborn 3rd 00:11:27.71 Zion Morrison

46 0 355 Elaine Wall 6th 00:11:39.69 St. Paul Lutheran (Howards Grove)

47 26 140 Addelyn Shaus 5th 00:11:40.58 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

48 0 998 Brylie Stepien 3rd 00:11:42.17 Zion Morrison

49 0 337 Lily Budnik 4th 00:11:53.20 St Paul Lutheran - Luxemburg

50 27 139 Capri Plagenz 4th 00:11:56.81 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

51 0 673 Madeline Oehldrich 8th 00:12:00.53 Trinity Lutheran (Kiel)
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Girls - 2023 MLHS XC Invite

52 (28) 163 Violet Shaw 4th 00:12:03.08 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

53 (29) 129 Aviya Barthel 4th 00:12:04.34 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

54 0 164 Chloe Smith 7th 00:12:29.22 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

55 0 137 Sierra Lorenz 5th 00:12:34.57 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

56 0 131 Tegan Drumm 5th 00:12:34.85 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

57 30 294 Amelia Robinson 5th 00:12:55.63 Immanuel (Manitowoc)

58 0 143 Ava Shaw 4th 00:12:59.93 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

59 31 369 Abigail Steiner 4th 00:13:07.46 St. Paul's Lutheran (Algoma)

60 32 302 Patience Stuebs 5th 00:13:17.38 Immanuel (Manitowoc)

61 0 999 Hannah Stepien 5th 00:13:22.87 Zion Morrison

62 0 997 Trinity Schuettpelz 5th 00:13:28.53 Zion Morrison

63 33 331 Lily Steppe 5th 00:13:30.10 St Johns Newtonburg

64 34 324 Kyleigh Burt 5th 00:13:30.99 St Johns Newtonburg

65 (35) 326 Aleighna Fischer 5th 00:13:31.30 St Johns Newtonburg

66 (36) 330 Georgia Prather 7th 00:14:38.34 St Johns Newtonburg

67 0 995 Aerilyn Ossmann 4th 00:14:49.48 Zion Morrison

68 (37) 304 Scarlett Weber 4th 00:14:49.66 Immanuel (Manitowoc)

69 (38) 307 Mikaela Yanda 4th 00:14:53.46 Immanuel (Manitowoc)

70 0 133 Emma Fischer 7th 00:15:10.01 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

71 0 138 Aftyn Mueller 7th 00:15:11.37 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

72 0 132 Elise Fischer 4th 00:15:25.28 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

73 39 367 Winry Kavicky 3rd 00:15:38.52 St. Paul's Lutheran (Algoma)

74 40 366 Katelin Bongle 5th 00:16:11.26 St. Paul's Lutheran (Algoma)

75 0 349 Vanessa Nikson 7th 00:17:20.51 St. Johns (TR)
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